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CALCt1LATIQN OF CQMMON EOUJIY A OTIJIB CAPITAL REI1JRNS 
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16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 

22 

23 
24 
2S 
26 
27 

21 
29 

30 
31 
32 

33 

Net Capjtaijprign: 

Long-Term Debt 
+ Short-Term Debt 
+ Preferred Stock 
+ Common Equity 
- Temponry Cash Investments 

Net Capitalization 

40% ofNet Capitalization 

Return 011 Cgmmnn Egug: 

Lesser of Line S or Line 8 
x Equh;y Retum (Mootbly Rate) 
= Equity Return 
X Operating Ratio 
x Net In-Service Investment Ratio 
• Subtotal 

Excess of Line S OVer Line 8 
x Weighted Cost of Debt (Monthly Rate) 
= Return on Equity over 40% of Capitalization 

x Operating Ratio 
x Net In-8ervice Investment Ratio: 
.. Subtotal 

Unit 1 RetwnonEquity(Line 1.5+Line21) 

Returp on Other Capjlal: 

LcmB· Term Debt .1.aterest Expense (ale 427) 
+ Short-Term Debt Interest Expense (ale 431) 
+Other lnmest Expeosc (ale 428431) 
• Temporary Cash Investment Income • 

"" Net Interest Expense 
+ Preferred Stock Dividends (ale 437) 

"" Net Colt of Other Cap.itaJ 
x Operating Ratio 
x Net Ill-Service Investment Ratio 

... UDit 1 Rerum on OdJer Capital 

• Line 6 x Line 19 ftom Pg6 ofl8 
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AEP GENERATING COMPANY 
SAMPLE POWER BILL 

DITERMINAIJON OF WJIGHTED CQST OF DEBT 

Debi Q,la"P'! CPrior Month Endinal: 

Lons • Tenn Debt 
+ Short-Term Debt 
+Other Debt 

Total Debt Balances (Prior Month Ending) 

Weighting of Debt Balances : 

.Loog-Tenn Debt 
+ Shon-Term Debt 
+Other Debt 

Total Debt Balaoc:a 

Debt Coat Rates : 

Lons· Term Debt 
Short· Tenn Debt 
Other Debt 

Wefsbted Cost of Debt: 

Long-Term Debt 
+Short-Term Debt 
+Other Debt 

ToiBI Weighted CostofDebt 

Original Sheet No. 18 
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F.int Revised .Rate Schedule FERC No. 2 
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AEP GENERATING COMPANY 
SAMPLE POWER BILL 

DmRMJNATION OF UNIT I MATIRWA AND SIJPPLIES 

Unit I Materials and Sgljes:: 

Fuel Stock- Coal (per Line 23) 
Fuel Stock Expenses- Undistributecl (152) 
Fuel Stock- Oil (IS 1.20) 
Plant Materials &: Opcratins Supplies 
Merc:handiae 
Uadislributed Stores Expense 

Total Materials &: Supplies 

Support ofCoal lgventory yaiue: 

Actual Coal Inventory (ale 151.10) 
+ Equivalent Inventory re: Deferred Return 
==Imputed CoaJigventory 

CoaJigvmatpry was Day Supplv Cao 

TODS Consumed 
I Hours Available • 
• Tons Ccmsumcd per Hour 
X 24 Hours per Day 
+Tons Consumed Per Day 
x75 Days 
== 1S Days Supply (Tons) 
x Coal Cost per Ton (151.10 at End of Prior Moll1h) 

- 75 day Coal Inventory 
Lesser oflmputed or Capped Coal Inventory 

1mpuhd IDwntory M'mus Liae 23 

Accumulated Defcmd Inventory Return - Unit 1 (Memo Item): 
Begianlna Balmcc 
+ Current Month Retum on Beginning Balance 
+ Cunnt Month Dcferml 
- Cumot Montb Recovery 

- EDcliDa Balance •• 

Excludes Fon:ecl Outaps, Scbeduled OUblpl, and Curtailmcms 
May Not Be Less ThaD Zero 

Original Sheet No. 19 
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AEP GenemtiDg Company Original Sheet No. 20 
First Revised Rate Schedule FERC No. 2 

AEP GENERATING COMPANY 
SAMPLE POWER BU.L 

DET,&IL QI OOBER QliMTING REVRJJ.lll 

Line Account Mg., 
Ng. Desqiption 

I 450 Forfeited Discounts 
2 451 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 
3 453 Sales of Water and Water Power 
4 454.10 Rent From Electric Property - Associated 

Companies 
.s 454.20 Rent From Electric Property-

Non-Associated Companies 

6 4SS IDterdeparbnental Ren1s 
7 4S6 Other Electric Revenues 

8 Total Other Operating Revenues 

Issued by. J. Craig Baker, Senior Vice President- Regulatory Services 
American Electric Power Service Corporation 
Issued on: November I, 2004 
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Amount 
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AEP Generating Company Original Sheet No. 21 
Fint Revised Rate Schedule PERC No. 2 

AEP GENERATING COMPANY 
SAMPLE POWER BILL 

DIIAIL QF OTIIER OPKRATIQI! A MAINTENANs=l IXlEN&KS 
Pg9ofl8 

Line Account N5z.. 
~. Desc:riotion Ammm! 

1 500, 502-SOI SteaDI Power Generation -Operation 
2 501 Fuel - Operation 
3 510-Sl.S Steazn Power Generating- Maintenance 

4 Total Steam Power Generation Expell!lfll 

5 555-551 Other Power Supply Expenses 

6 .560-.567.1 Transmission Expeases- Operation 
7 568-574 Transmission Expenses- Maintenanc:e 

8 Total Transmission Expenses 

9 580-589 Distribution Expenses- Operation 
10 590-598 Distribution Expense - Maintenance 
11 Total Distribution Expenses 

12 901-905 Customer Accounts Expcmcs -
Operation 

13 906-910 Customer Service and Infonnational Expenses -
Opcntion 

14 911-917 Sales Expenses - Opention 
IS 920.933 Administndive and General Expenses -

Operation 
16 935 Administrative and General Expenses -

Maintenance 

J7 Total Administrative & General Exp. 

II Total Operation & ~ce Expemes 

Issued by: l. Craig Babr, Senior Vice Praidant- Regulatory Services 
American Electric Powa- Service Cotporadon 
Issued on: November 1, 2004 

.Etrrctive Date: January I, 2005 
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AEP GENERATING COMPANY 
SAMPLE .POWER BILL 

Original Sheet No. 22 

QITAIL Ql DIPBBCJATIQN EXPENSE & Mf()RIJZATION EXPENSES 

Line 
Ng. 

1 
2 
3 
4 

s 

6 

Acc:ount l'i2., 

403 
404 
40S 
406 

407 

Description 

Depreciation Expense 
Amortiation ofLimift:d..Term Electric Plant 
Amortization of Other Electric Plant 
Amortization ofEiecbic Plant Acquisition 
Adjustments 
Amortization of Property Losses, Unrecovered 
Plant and Replatory Study Costs 

Total Depreciation Exp. & Amortization 

Pg 10 ofl8 
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AEP Generating Company 
Fint Revised Rate Schedule FERC No. 2 

Line 
Nfl. 

2 

3 

AEP GENERATING COMPANY 
SAMPLE POWER BILL 

DETAIL Of TAXES OTIIIR THAN FEDERAL INCOME TAXJ:S 

Ac:c:ount~ 
Description 

408.1 Taxes Other 1ban Federal Income Taxes, Utility 
Operating Income 

409.1 State Income Taxes 

Total Tax• Other than FIT 

Original Sheet No. 23 
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AEP GeDeratiug Company Original Sheet No. 24 
First Revised Rate Sc:bedule FERC No. 2 

AEP GENERATING COMPANY 
SAMPLE POWER. BILL 

DETAIL OF UNIT 1 SCHEDULE 'M' ADJUSTMENTS 
AND DRRRR.&g liDERAL A!!D 0:611 J!mME I41 

Pgl2of18 
Line Account~ 
No. Descriotion Amount 

IJnit 1 ~hmle 'M' Adiustmmts 

2 N/A Excess ACRS Over Normalization Base 
Depreciation 

3 N/A Excess Nonnalization Base Over Book 
Depreciation 

4 N/A Other Unit I Schedule 'M' Adjusbnents 

s Total Unit 1 Schedule 'M' Adjustments 

6 lloill Deferred federal Income Ill 

7 410.1 Excess ACRS Over N01m. Base Depr. (Line 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

2 X FIT Rate • -1) 

410.1 &. Other Unit I Schedule 'M' Adjustments -
411.1 Utility 

410.1 Feedback of Deferred State Income Taxes 

411.1 Feedback of Accumulated Dm re: 
ABFUDC -Unit 1 
Negative Amount Denotes Reduction. 

411.1 Feedback of Accumulated Dm re: 
Overheads Capitalized - Unit 1 

411.1 Feedback of Accumulated DID- Other 

411.1 Feedback of Accumulated om re: Other 
Schedule 'M' Adj.-Utility 

Total Unit 1 Deferred Federal and State 
Income Tax: 

• Positive Amount Denotes Increase in Taxable Income, 
Negative Amount Denotes Reduction. 

Issued by: J. Craig Baker, Senior Vice President -Regulatory Services 
American Elec:lric Power Service Corporation 
Issued on: November 1, 2004 

Effed:ive Date: JIIIIUIII)' 1, 2005 
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AEP Generating Company Original Sheet No. 25 
First Revised Rate &hedule FERC No. 2 

AU GENERATING COMPANY 
SAMPLE POWER BD..L 

DET&W. gz ~ET m-sn.~~E INVESTMENT UNIT I 

Line Account 
Mg. Hsz. Description 

El ~IRl~ PLANT IN SERVIC~ 

2 IOJ Electric Plant In Servk:e 
3 102 Electric Plant Purcbased 
4 103 F.xperimeutal Elec. Plant Unclassified 
s 103.1 Electric PlaDt In Process of Reclassification 
6 104 Electric Plant Leased to Others 
7 J06 CompJeled Conlfnletio.a Not Classified 
8 114 Electric Plant Acquisition Adjustments 
9 116 Olber Electric Plant Adjustments 
10 118 Olber Utility Plant 

II To1al Electric Plant In Service 
J2 JOS Plant Held For Future Usc 

13 6CCUMJ.lLATEJl JlEPRF.ClADQN 
14 106 Accumulated Provision for Depreciation of 

Electric Utility Plant 
IS 110 Accumulated Provision for Depreciation and 

Amort. ofElec. Utility Plant 
)6 111 Ac:c:umulaled Provision for Amortization of 

Electric Utility Plant 
17 liS Acc:umulated Provision for Amortization of 

Electric Plant Acquisition Adjustments 
18 IJ9 Acc:umulated Provision for Depreciation and 

AmortiDtion of Other Utility Plant 

19 Total Accumulated Depreciation 

20 MATERIAL ANI2 SUPPLIES 
21 Ul Fuel Stock 
22 IS2 Fuel Stock Expen!IC!I - Undistributed 
23 153 Residuals 
24 154 Plant Materials IIKI OperatiDg Supplies 
2S ISS Mercbandlae 
26 1.56 Olher Materials IIDil Supplies 
27 163 Stunll Expalse Undiatri'butr:d 
28 Total Materials and SUpplies 

(In-Service Ponion) 

29 165 Pnlpayments 
30 186 Olber Deferred Debits 

Issued by: 1. Cnig Baker, Senior Vice President- Regulatory Services 
American Electric Power Service Corporation 
Issued on: November 1, 2004 
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AEP GENERATING COMPANY 
SAMPLE POWER BILL 

OI'IIER WORKING CAPITAL. UNAMORTIZED DEBT EXPENSE 
~D O'l'HER UFERREI CIED[I] 

Pg13a of18 

Line Account 
Nsl. N2:. Descriptipg• Ammml 

1 128 Other Special Funds 
2 131 Cash 
3 135 Odaer Intra Company AdjustmCDII 
4 143 Accounts Receivable Miscellaneous 
5 146 Accounts Receivable-Associated Company 
6 171 Interest aad Divideacls Receivable 
7 174 Miscellaneous Current and Acc:rued Assets 
8 232 Accounts Payable-General 
9 234 Accoamts Payable- Associated Company 
10 236 Taxes Accrued 
J) 231 IDterest Acc:rued 
12 238 Dividends Declared 
13 241 Tax CoUectioDI Payable 
14 242 Miscellaneous Current and Accrued Liabilities 

15 Total Other Working Capital 

16 181 UJIIIIlOitized Debt Expense 
17 2S3 Other Deferred Credits 

• debit <eredit> 

Issued by: J. Craig Baker, Seaior Vice President • Regulatory Services 
American Electric Powa- Service Corpol'Btion 
Issued on: November 1, 2004 

Effective Date: January J, 2005 
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Line 
No. 

31 

32 
33 

34 

35 

36 

37 
38 

39 

40 

AEP GENERATING COMPANY 
SAMPLE POW.IRBILL 

DETAIL OF QT..SnyJCI INYISTMENT UNIT I lCoat'dl 

Acco1Dlt 
Mg. 

190 
281 

282 

283 

255 
186.50 

Descrjotion 

ACCUMULATED DEfERRED INCOME 
IAXES 
-Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 
+ AccumuJated Deferred IJH:ome Taxes -
Accelerated Amortization Property 
+Acc:umulab:d Deferred lnc:ome Taxes - Other 
Ploperty 
+Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Other 

Total Ac:aunulated Deferred Income Taxes (In­
Service Portion) 

+Accumulated Deferred lnvestmmt Tax Credits 
-Accumulalal Deferred Investment Tax Credit 

Total Accumulated Deferred Investment Tax 
Cnd.itl 
Total Net In-Service Investment - Unit I 

0JisiD11 Sheet No. 27 
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First Revised Rate Schedule FER.C No. 2 

AEP GENERATING COMPANY 
SAMPLE POWER BILL 

J!EIAIL Q[ NQI!-IN..ftRVICI INVESTMENT- Q!llAl!l! m REB 

Line Account 
Ng. rm. DescriQtion 

Na-ln-Servi2Q lnYMtmm&- ~!i)l 

107 Consttuction Work In Progress 

2 MATERIAL AND S!,lPPLII3S 

3 lSI Fuel Stock 
4 152 Fuel Stock Expenses - Undistributed 
5 153 Residuals 
6 154 Plant Materials and Operating Supplies 
7 ISS Merchandise 
8 1S6 Other Material and Supplies 

9 163 Stores Expense Undistributcd 
10 Total Mlderial and Supplies 

(CWIP Portion) 

II AC!::UMULATED DEFERRED INCOME 
~ 

12 190 - Acc:umulatcd Deferred Income Taxes 
13 281 + Acc:umulated Deferred Income Taxes -

Accelerated Amortization Property 

14 282 +AccumuJatcd Deferred Income Taxes- Other 
Property 

IS 283 +Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes-
Other 

16 Total Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 
(CWIP Portion) 

17 
TOTAL NON-IN-SERVICE INVESTMENT 
CWIP 

Non-In-Service lmiBstment - Other 
18 10-' Plaat Held for F'uaum Use 
19 186 Other Deferred Debits 
20 151.10 Fuel Invmtmy Over Allowed Level 
21 Total Non-In-Service Investment - Other 

Issued by: J. Craig Baker, Senior Vice President- Regulatory Services 
American Electric Power Service Corporation 
Issued on: November I, 2004 

Pg1Sofl8 

.Amm!Jn 
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AEP GENERATING COMPANY 
SAMPLE POWER BILL 

DETAIL 2F ~T ~APITALIZATIOl! 
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Line Acc:ount 
J'ig. Nil. Description &rumm 

COMMON CAPITAL STOCK 

2 201 Common Stock Issued 
3 202 Common Stock Subscribed 
4 203 Common Stock Liability for Conversion 
s 209 Reduction in Par or Stated Value of Capital 

Stock 
6 210 Gain 011 R.csalc or Cancellation of Reacquired 

Capilal Stock 
7 212 Installments Received on Capi1al Stock 
8 214 Capital Stock Expense 
9 2J7 Reacquired Capital Stock 

10 Total Common Capital Stock 

11 OrnER ~AI~IN ~APITAI, -----
12 207 Pmnium on Capilal Stott 
13 208 Donations Received &om Stockbolden 
14 211 Miscellaneous Paid-In Capital 
IS 213 Discount on Capital Stock 

16 Total Other Paid-In Capital 

17 RETAINED EARNINGS 

18 21S Appropriated Retained Earnings 
19 215.1 Appropriated Retained Eaminp - Amortization 

Reserve, Fcdcral 
20 216 Unappropriated Retained Eamings 

21 Total Retained Eaminp 
22 Total Common Equity 

23 9EFERRED CAP[[Al. STOCK 
24 204 Prefemd Stock Issued 
2.5 205 Pnlfem:d Stock Subacribed 
26 206 Prefmed Stock Liability for Conversion 

27 Total Preferred Capi1a1 Stock 

Issued by: J. Craig Baker, Senior Vice President- Regula1ory Serviees 
American Electric Power Service Corporation 
Issued on: November 1, 2004 

Effective Om: January 1. 200S 
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AEP GENERATING COMPANY 
SAMPLE POWER Bn.L 

Original Sheet No. 30 

DETAIL OF NET CMIT AIJZATION <Cont'cll 

Line 
N2-

28 

29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

34 

3S 

36 
37 

38 

39 

40 
41 
42 
43 

44 

45 

Account 
No. 

221 
222 
223 
224 
22S 

226 

231.02 
231.03 

132 
133 
134 
136 

Description 

LONG-TERM DEBT 

Bonds 
Reacquired Bonds 
Advances ftom Associated Companies 
Other Long-Term Debt 
Unamortized Premium on Long· Term Debt­
Credit 
Unamortized Discount on Long-Term Debt­
Debit 

Total Long-Term Debt 

SHORT-TERM PEBT 
Notes Payable (Short-Term Debt) 
Unamortized Discount 

Total Short· Term Debt 

TEMPORARY CASH JNYESTMHNIS 

Interest Special Deposits 
Dividend Special Deposits 
Other Special Deposits 
Temporary Cash Investments 

ToCaJ Temporary Cash Inwstments 

NET CAPITALIZATION 

Issued by: J. Craig Baker, Senior Vice President- Regulatory Services 
American Electric Power Service Corporation 
Issued on: November 1, 2004 
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Effective Date: January 1, 2005 
0 



KPSC Case No. 2014-00225 
KIUC's First Set of Data Requests 

Dated September 5, 2014 
Item No. 4 

Attachment 2 
Page 31 of 32 

Unofficial FERC-Generated PDF of 20041104-0137 Received by FERC OSEC 11/01/2004 in Docketj : EROS-141-000 

0 

AEP Generating Company 
First Revised Rate Schedule FERC No.2 

AEPG~TINGCOMPANY 
SAMPLE POWER BILL 

DE.TBRMINATION Of RATE OF RmJBN CNet & Pre-Tp.l 

CaoitaJilJition Balances {Prior Mon1h Eptljngl: 

2 Lema-Term Debt 
3 + Short-Term Debt 
4 + Preferred Stock 
5 + Common Equity 
6 - Cspiealizsdoa Oflisees 

7 Total Capitalization Balances 

8 WeilhJinl ofC.itallzatioo Balances: 

9 Lons-Term Debt 
10 + Short-Term Debt 
II + Preferred Stock 
12 +Common Equity 
13 - Capitalization Offsets 

14 Total CapitalizBtion 

IS CaoitaliDtim Cost Retg: 

16 Long-Term Debt 
17 Short-Term Debt 
18 Preferred Stock 
19 CommoD Equity 
20 Capitalization Offac:ts 

21 Bam o[Retum mlll Q!Ig}· 

22 Long-Tam Debt 
23 + Short-Term Debt 
24 + Prefami Stock 
25 + Common Equity 
26 - Capitalization Oft!ets 

27 Total Rate of .Return (Net ofTax) 

28 Weiabted Net Cost of Debt 

29 + Pre-Tax Commoa Equity (Line 25/.66) 

30 ,.. Rate oflletum (Pre-Tax) 

Original Sheet No. 31 

Pg 18ofl8 
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